PRINTED: 08/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145842	B. WING		07.	/28/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 201 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY FLANAGAN, IL 61740	DE .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ГS	F 0	000			
F 156 SS=D		n survey 483.10(b)(1) NOTICE OF SERVICES, CHARGES	F 1	56			
	and in writing in a la understands of his regulations governi responsibilities duri facility must also pr notice (if any) of the §1919(e)(6) of the made prior to or up resident's stay. Re	form the resident both orally anguage that the resident or her rights and all rules and ng resident conduct and ing the stay in the facility. The rovide the resident with the e State developed under Act. Such notification must be on admission and during the ceipt of such information, and o it, must be acknowledged in					
	entitled to Medicaid of admission to the resident becomes exitems and services facility services und which the resident other items and service and for which the resident for which the resident inform each resident the items and servici) (i) (A) and (B) of this The facility must infat the time of admissible resident's stay, facility and of chargincluding any charge	form each resident who is a benefits, in writing, at the time nursing facility or, when the eligible for Medicaid of the that are included in nursing der the State plan and for may not be charged; those rvices that the facility offers esident may be charged, and ges for those services; and not when changes are made to ces specified in paragraphs (5) is section. Form each resident before, or ession, and periodically during of services available in the ges for those services, ges for services not covered by the facility's per diem rate.					
LABORATOR'	 Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: IL6000939

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED	
		145842	B. WING _	····	07	/28/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FLANAGAN REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 201 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY FLANAGAN, IL 61740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	legal rights which in A description of the funds, under parage A description of the for establishing eligithe right to request 1924(c) which dete non-exempt resour institutionalization a spouse an equitable cannot be consider toward the cost of timedical care in his down to Medicaid elements of all pertigroups such as the agency, the State light ombudsman prograd advocacy network, unit; and a stateme complaint with the sagency concerning misappropriation of	rnish a written description of includes: manner of protecting personal raph (c) of this section; requirements and procedures sibility for Medicaid, including an assessment under section rmines the extent of a couple's ces at the time of and attributes to the community e share of resources which ed available for payment he institutionalized spouse's or her process of spending eligibility levels. If, addresses, and telephone inent State client advocacy State survey and certification censure office, the State and the Medicaid fraud control int that the resident may file a State survey and certification resident abuse, neglect, and if resident property in the impliance with the advance	F 15	,		
	name, specialty, an physician responsible. The facility must prwritten information,	form each resident of the ad way of contacting the ole for his or her care. ominently display in the facility and provide to residents and ssion oral and written				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG			SURVEY PLETED	
		145842	B. WING			07/2	28/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FLANAGAN REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY 201 EAST FALCON HIG FLANAGAN, IL 6174	GHWAY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD I NCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	Medicare and Med	age 2 now to apply for and use icaid benefits, and how to previous payments covered by	' F 1	56			
	by: Based on record r failed to provide a c for Medicare non c therapy services to supplemental sam	eview and interview, the facility complete written liability notice overage for skilled nursing three residents in the ole (R10, R15, and R16) are Beneficiary Liability and					
	at 9:00 A.M. that sl a resident is being With the notificatio Medicare Provider Medicare and Med resident discharge services. R15 was Nursing Services (Medicare Provider not include the nan Quality Improveme Without the QIO in not know how to ap	e Manager stated on 7-27-15 ne receives the notification that discharged from Medicare. n, E4 creates a "Notice of Non-Coverage" (Centers for icaid Services 10123) for the d from Medicare Part A discharged from Skilled Part A). The "Notice of Non-Coverage" for R15 does ne and phone number of ent Organization (QIO). formation, the residents does opeal the facility's decision. does not provide "Notice of					
	Medicare Provider discharged from M	Non-Coverage" to residents edicare Part B services. R10 harged from Medicare Part B					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		145842	B. WING			07/:	28/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AN REHABILITATION	N & HEALTHCARE CENTER		20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY LANAGAN, IL 61740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156 F 161 SS=F	R16. The written r Medicare Part A ar rights of the reside	ns not provided to R10 and notices of non coverage for and Part B explains the appeal nt.	F 1				
	The facility must pu otherwise provide a Secretary, to assur	urchase a surety bond, or assurance satisfactory to the re the security of all personal deposited with the facility.					
	by: Based on record r failed to ensure tha Surety Bond was e amount of Resider	NT is not met as evidenced eview and interview, the facility at the Resident Trust Fund equal to or greater than the at Trust Funds in the account at the potential to affect all 39					
	Findings include:						
	Manager stated that Trust Fund Account Balance Report" ar reconciliation reports statements docum	rts and bank statements. Bank ent, on 6-3-15 the account 40.59. On 7-3-15 the account					
	that the Resident T \$20,000.00. The s coverage for any lo	stated on 7-26-15 at 1:15 P.M., Trust Fund Surety Bond was for surety bond did not provide loss of residents' fund accounts by holds, safeguards, and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145842	B. WING		07/:	28/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AN REHABILITATION	I & HEALTHCARE CENTER		201	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EAST FALCON HIGHWAY ANAGAN, IL 61740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 161		ent Census and Conditions of	F 1	61			
F 221 SS=D	residents reside at	O BE FREE FROM	F 2	221			
	physical restraints discipline or conver	ne right to be free from any imposed for purposes of nience, and not required to medical symptoms.					
	by: Based on interview observation, the fac consent, and follow	NT is not met as evidenced v, record review and cility failed to assess, obtain physician orders for physical f two residents (R1) reviewed sample of 10.					
		ler Sheet (POS) dated July					
	Obstruction, and Al documents the following	ving Diagnoses: Bipolar, Bowel bdominal Wound. R1's POS bwing order, "7/1/15staff to hly when (R1) is in bed until neals."					
	{has a} surgical wo	ed 6/12/15 documents, "(R1) und on midline bilateral hand mitts to be worn					
		pm, 3:15 pm, and 3:30 pm, ack in a reclining chair, with					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			MPLETED
		145842	B. WING		07	7/28/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FLANAGAN REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 201 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY FLANAGAN, IL 61740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 221	Continued From pa	•	F 2	221		
	The facility did not p	provide any assessment or d mitts.				
	stated, "I did not as consent because I or restraintwe are us his abdominal wour wound and dressing he is in his room!	o am, E3 MDS Coordinator sess (R1) for the mitts, or get did not consider the mitts a sing them only temporarily until no is healedhe picks at the g if they aren't on him, when ne doesn't seem to mess with out in common areas occupied."				
	stated, "I did not co restraintwe will no going to use them a completed and con	n, E2 Director of Nursing nsider the mitts for (R1) a red to discuss if we are still and get an assessment sent if we are, I think it is wound, since he isn't able to				
F 371 SS=F	Policy documents, 'manual method or paterial, or equipm the resident's body, remove easily and movement or normincludehand mitts 483.35(i) FOOD PF		F 3	371		
		m sources approved or tory by Federal, State or local				

PRINTED: 08/03/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		145842	B. WING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	07/2	28/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AN REHABILITATION	& HEALTHCARE CENTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY LANAGAN, IL 61740	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From pa (2) Store, prepare, under sanitary cond	distribute and serve food	F 3	371			
	by: Based on observatinterview, the facility was prepared and s	NT is not met as evidenced tion, record review, and y failed to ensure that food stored in a way to prevent ation. This failure has the II 39 residents.					
	Findings include:						
		am, accompanied by E5 ne following items were found tment:					
	blade was not clear had built up dark br	ed manual can opener and n. The blade was nicked and rown residue. The opener were rusty and discolored.					
	accumulated burnt and outside. The in	g pans were encrusted with on dark brown residue inside nside food contact surfaces g the surfaces not easily					
		ng sheets were encrusted with ue and grease. The sheets of for use.					
	reach in refrigerator	al racks in the two 2-door rs had the coating chipped off reas of the racks exposed the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		145842	B. WING	B. WING		07/28/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FLANAGAN REHABILITATION & HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 201 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY FLANAGAN, IL 61740	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	P.M. that the can op she could order new The facility's Reside	_	F3	71		
F 431 SS=E	residents reside at 1 483.60(b), (d), (e) E LABEL/STORE DR The facility must en a licensed pharmac of records of receip controlled drugs in accurate reconciliat records are in order	the facility.	F 4	31		
	labeled in accordan professional princip appropriate access	als used in the facility must be not with currently accepted ples, and include the ory and cautionary a expiration date when				
	facility must store a locked compartmer	State and Federal laws, the II drugs and biologicals in hts under proper temperature to only authorized personnel to keys.				
	permanently affixed controlled drugs list	ovide separately locked, I compartments for storage of ted in Schedule II of the aug Abuse Prevention and				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPI IER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		145842	B. WING _		07	/28/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N & HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY FLANAGAN, IL 61740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	abuse, except whe package drug distr	s and other drugs subject to n the facility uses single unit ibution systems in which the ninimal and a missing dose can	F 43	31		
	by: A. Based on obser facility failed to ens requiring refrigeration of two residents in (R17, R18) reviewed B. Based on intervifacility failed to follo disposal of Class II residents in the support of	rvation and interview, the sure controlled medications, ion, were double locked for two the supplemental sample ed for controlled substances. The wand record review, the low the facility policy for the larcotics for two of two opplemental sample (R19, R20) tion of Fentanyl Patches (Class				
	locking but was no contained nine vial two milligram (mg) 23 vials of Lorazep Registered Nurse (suppose to be lock On 7/27/15 at 11:0 (DON) confirmed the refrigerator should problems with it {the refrigerator} awhile	45 am, a box capable of t locked, in the refrigerator, s of Lorazepam {Antianxiety} per milliliter (ml) for R17, and am two mg per ml for R18. E7 (RN) stated, "the box is ed, I wonder if it is froze up." O am, E2 Director of Nursing hat the narcotics in the be locked and stated, "we had e narcotic box in the back, not shutting and locking et a new one but then the				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		145842	B. WING			07/	28/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AN REHABILITATION	& HEALTHCARE CENTER		20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 EAST FALCON HIGHWAY ANAGAN, IL 61740		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	dated 11/5/13 docu IV controlled drugs Director of Nursing Licensed Nurses or Pharmacistperso or disposal of drugs sign the drug disponame of the resider the drug, prescription the drug destroyed. The July 2015 Phys R19 and R20 docur Patch 25 microgram On 7/27/15 at 9:50 changing Fentanyl ones in the sharps that says we dispose by another nurset and there is only or On 7/27/15 at 9:55 Nurse confirmed the thrown in the sharp witnessed by another nurse changed. On 7/27/15 at 3:55 from Head Quarter put any controlled sedisposed of in a bas box until two nurses.	Release/Destruction Policy ments, "Scheduled II, III, and must be destroyed by the and a Licensed Nurse, two a Licensed and Consultant ons witnessing the destruction is must complete, date and sition record which lists the ents, the name and strength of on number and the amount of	F 4	31			